

### west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Joe Manchin III, Governor Stephanie R. Timmermeyer, Cabinet Secretary www.wvdep.org

August 15, 2007

### FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

### WELL PLUGGING PERMIT RELEASED

EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the permit, API Well Number: 47-4300179, issued to EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY, and listed below has been received in this office.

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved. The well designated by the permit number below has been released under your bond.

James Martin Chief

Operator: EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY

Operator's Well No: 157411

Farm Name: RUNION, LEWIS

API Well Number: 47-4300179

Date Issued: 04/24/2006 Date Released: 08/15/2007

Promoting a healthy environment.

VVIK-38 .

Miss Utility Conf. # 2700151

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION APT# - 47 - 043-00179 OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHO Well Operator and their respective add	the third copy	PLICATE, one of (and extra copic	copy mailed to es if required)	the Department should be mail	, one copy to be led to each co	retained by the all operator at
Farm name:	ncoln	Mineral	Operator We	II No.: 157	411(5)	
LOCATION: Elevat District Latitud Longite	t: <i>Wasi</i> le:		Quadrangle: County: fDeg Deg	Linco Min.	7.51 In Sec. Sec.	
Well Type: OIL	GAS/_	_		0 //	RASOUTES	s Pentinana
Company: <u>Fqui</u>	Pennsylka leston, W	25302	Coal Operator or Owner Coal Operator	Attn: bar One Carl Chesape Same	y Persina bay Cente ake, WU	s Partners; ger suite 100 25315
Agent: Steve	Perduc		or Owner			
Permit Issued Date:	04-24	-2006				
			AFFIDAVIT			
STATE OF WES		s:				
Kevin Clow	ser a	and $Bilh$	y Deit		ng first duly swo	
law depose and sa employed by the al say that said wor plugged and filled	bove named we k was commen	ell operator, and ced on the	participated in	the work of plu	gging and filling	the above well
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE RE	MOVED	LEF	T
690 bel B. Cmt. 185ks	1384'	1284	Perf. 7 Cut. at	1405 1 at 48 208'-	9'-452'-3 ut at 98	3,76')
Cmt. 160 s.K	570'	0''	Recovered Recovered	1 98'0f)	(1249' o Left )(146' ofs	7") gas
			( 0'of	10" casing	(15°0 F	10 MCG CAPPONIET
Description of mo plugging and filling		casing 36 impleted on the	10th day of	face W/AP. October	20_06	e werk Cof2 6 2000  Wy Department of mental Projection
And further depo	onents saith not.	lly H	Deit.			WV Department of Environmental Protection
Sworn and subs My commission		this 9th day	of Octob X. Es	200		Official Seal Notary Public, State Of West Virginia Denice L. Evans 316 John Avenue Claricaburg, WV 26301 My Commission Expires July 15, 2015
		1	2 . 1	of on	1	my commission aspirosony 19,2010
Affidavit reviewed b	y the Office of C	il and Gas: 🎢	alph N	/ rustoll)		

FORM WW-4(B) Observe File Copy (Rev. 2/01)

1) Date April 3, 2006 2) Operator's Well No. 157411 3) API Well No. 47-043-00179

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AMION DOD & DEDNIE DO DITIC AND ADANDON

	APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4)	Well Type: Oil / Gas XXXXX/ Liquid injection / Waste disposal / (If "Gas, Production XXXX or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow
5)	Location: Elevation 632'rshed Ivy Creek District Washington
6)	Well Operator Equitable Production Co. 7) Designated Agent Steve Perdue Address 1710 Pennsylvania Ave. Address Same As Operator Charleston, WV 25302
8)	Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor Name Kallh Triplet Name Clowser Well Sevice Address 1150 State Rt 10 N Address RT. 3, Box 27A  Branch Land W.V. 25506 Salem, WV 26426
10)	Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
	See Attached Plugging Prognosis
	RECEIVED Office of Oil & Gas
	APR 2 1 2006
	WV Department of Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Rosel D. Trysoll

Date Opril 14, 2006